BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTICN WORK
AND/OR MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION
OF WATER UNDER CERTAIN PERMITS

ORDER

The owners of the following water permits issued by the Water Resources
Director have submitted applications for extensions of time limits within
which to complete the construction work and/or make complete application of
water to beneficial use under their respective permits.

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of ORS
537.230 to grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which to
complete work to perfect a water right under a permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding completion
of the projects indicate that each has shown such reasonable diligence as
entitles them to an extension of time; and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any of the
following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby is ORDERED that extensions of time are granted
as follows:

NEW TIME LIMITS TO:
COMPLETE APPLY
CONST. WATER

APPL.. PERMIT BASIN

PERMITTEE NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER

PERMITS TC USE GROUNDWATER :

Coos Bay-North Bend
Water Board G-200 G-1389 17

Portland Water Bureau G-7446 G-6940 3

Oregon Shores Beach
Club, Inc.

City of Spray

10-1-2000 10-1-2000
10-1-2000 10-1-2000

10-1-1996 10-1-1996
10-1-2000 10-1-2000

G-7948 (G-7346 14
G-8165 G-7606 6

Eddie R. Phillips G-12031 G-11030 7 10-1-1994
Alsea County Service
District G-12118 G-11354 18 10-1-1998 10-1-1998
William Richards Nursery G-12368 G-11221 2 10-1-1995
KMB Enterprises G-12420 G-11577 5 10-1-1996 10-1-1996
KMB Enterprises G-12421 G-11578 5 10-1-1996 10-1-1996
James & Loretta Ellett G-12452 G-11399 4 10-1-1995 10-1-1995
PERMITS TO CONSTRUCT RESERVOIRS AND USE WATER:
City of Bandon 4982 3011 10-1-2000 10-1-2000
City of Bandon R-5017 R-368 10-1-2000 10-1-2000
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PERMITS TO USE SURFACE WATER:
City of Hood River 9173
City of Sweet Home 25810
City of Sweet Home 57037
City of Bandon 34672
City of Bandon 34673
City of Myrtle Creek 57016
Colton Water District #11 58553
Ruth Wood 71314
Ruth Wood 71314
Chuck Morgan 71319
Chuck Morgan 71319
Fred Osbourn 71362
Fred Osbourn 71362
Fred Osbourn 71362

Dated at Salem, Oregon this
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8387

20525
49959
27232
27233
43121
44505
51280
51280
51340
51340
51249
51249
51249

day of December,

4 10-1-2000 10-1-2000
2 10-1-2000 10-1-2000
2 10-1-2000 10-1-2000
17 10-1-2000 10-1-2000
17 10-1-2000 10-1-2000
16 10-1-2000 10-1-2000
2 10-1-1998 10-1-1998
18 10-1-19985
18 10-1-1996
5 10-1-1994 10-1-1995
5 10-1-1996
15 10-1-1994
15 10-1-1995 10-1-1995
15 10-1-1996 10-1-1996
1995.
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