BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR)	
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO)	
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK)	ORDER
AND/OR MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION)	
OF WATER UNDER CERTAIN PERMITS)	

The owners of the following water permits issued by the Water Resources Director have submitted applications for extensions of time limits within which to complete the construction work and/or make complete application of water to beneficial use under their respective permits.

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of ORS 537.230 to grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which to complete work to perfect a water right under a permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding completion of the projects indicate that each has shown such reasonable diligence as entitles them to an extension of time; and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any of the following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby is ORDERED that extensions of time are granted as follows:

<u>PERMITTEE</u>		PERMIT BA		NEW TIME COMPLETE	LIMITS TO: APPLY WATER		
PERMITS TO USE GROUNDWATER:							
,	G-7446 G-7948	G-7346	3 14	10-1-2000	10-1-2000 10-1-2000 10-1-1996 10-1-2000		
Eddie R. Phillips		G-7606 G-11030	7	10-1-2000	10-1-2000		
Alsea County Service District William Richards Nursery KMB Enterprises KMB Enterprises James & Loretta Ellett	G-12368 G-12420 G-12421	G-11577 G-11578	18 2 5 5 4	10-1-1996 10-1-1996	10-1-1998 10-1-1995 10-1-1996 10-1-1996 10-1-1995		
PERMITS TO CONSTRUCT RESERVOIRS AND USE WATER:							
1	4982 R-5017				10-1-2000		

PERMITS TO USE SURFACE WATER:

City of Hood River	9173	8387	4	10-1-2000	10-1-2000
	25810	20525	2		10-1-2000
City of Sweet Home	25010		_		
City of Sweet Home	57037	49959	2	10-1-2000	10-1-2000
City of Bandon	34672	27232	17	10-1-2000	10-1-2000
City of Bandon	34673	27233	17	10-1-2000	10-1-2000
City of Myrtle Creek	57016	43121	16	10-1-2000	10-1-2000
Colton Water District #11	58553	44505	2	10-1-1998	10-1-1998
Ruth Wood	71314	51280	18		10-1-1995
Ruth Wood	71314	51280	18		10-1-1996
Chuck Morgan	71319	51340	5	10-1-1994	10-1-1995
Chuck Morgan	71319	51340	5		10-1-1996
Fred Osbourn	71362	51249	15	10-1-1994	
Fred Osbourn	71362	51249	15	10-1-1995	10-1-1995
Fred Osbourn	71362	51249	15	10-1-1996	10-1-1996

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 21 day of December, 1995.

Special Order Volume 49, Page 473